Ivel Valley Walks Programme

Spring 2024

Top Tip: check Ivel Valley website also Roy’s fortnightly bulletin
for possible programme changes

NB: Not all of the walks are suitable for dogs due to livestock and wildlife habitat. If a
member wishes to bring their dog on a walk, please contact the walk leader to check

Tue

Wed

Sun

Wed

Thu

Sun

Sun

Tue

Wed

02 Jan

03 Jan

07 Jan

10 Jan

11 Jan

14 Jan

14 Jan

16 Jan

17 Jan

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

13:30

10:00

10:00

suitability.

Baldock

Meet at Tesco Rear CP. TL 245 332 (SG7 6BN). Antony C
07857 890829

Tempsford

Tempsford Church End. Meet by War Memorial. Plenty of on
street parking. TL 162 531 (SG19 2AN). Steve A 07802
279486 on the day

Letchworth

Radwell Meadows Country Park. Car Park, off Nortonbury
Lane, near Letchworth. TL 233 349 (SG6 1AN). John N

07950 708087

Cranfield

Meet by the Cranfield Church. Park considerately in the
village. SP 955 420 (MK43 ODR). Bob & Celia W 07474
303545

Shuttleworth

Shuttleworth Collection Old Warden. Meet outside the café.
Free parking. Cafe and toilets. TL 150 448 (SG18 9ER) Jan W
07895 045410

Rowney Warren

Sandy Lane C.P. Car park at Sandy Lane, off A600 NW of
Shefford. TL124 404 (SG17 5QB). Marcus K 07754 100266 on
the day

Rowney Warren

Sandy Lane C.P. Car park at Sandy Lane, off A600 NW of
Shefford. TL124 404 (SG17 5QB). Marcus K 07754 100266 on
the day

Milton Keynes

Discovery Centre (Bradwell Abbey) C.P or Alston Drive. SP
826 394 (MK13 9AP). Tony & Karen A 07875 210926
Woburn

Woburn C.P. Meet in Car Park, parking is free. SP 951 331
(MK17 9PG). Jon L 07854 240366

12 miles

7 miles

13 miles

6.5 miles

5 miles

7 miles

5 miles

12 miles

7 miles



Sun

Wed

Thu

Sun

Sun

Tue

Wed

Sun

Wed

Thu

Sun

Sun

Tue

Wed

Sun

21Jan

24 Jan

25 Jan

28 Jan

28 Jan

30Jan

31Jan

04 Feb

07 Feb

08 Feb

11 Feb

11 Feb

13 Feb

14 Feb

18 Feb

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

13:30

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

13.30

10:00

10:00

10:00

Potton

Brook End, C.P TL 223 492 (SP19 2QS). Tina & Val

07712 892731

Ickleford

Sports &Recreation Club, Chambers Lane. Car Park by
entrance TL 181 317 (SG5 3YA). John N 07950 708087
Northill

Morning walk with a cafe stop, by the church, Northill
Church. TL 149 465 (SG18 9AA). Alan R 07421 464300
Woburn

Morning Walk. C.P., Park Street (opposite St Mary's Church).
SP 951 331 (MK17 9PG). Sandra A 07789 777060

Woburn

Afternoon Walk. C.P., Park Street (opposite St Mary's
Church). SP 951 331 (MK17 9PG). Sandra A 07789 777060
Stagsden

Stagsden Church. SP 982 491 (MK43 8SG). Bob & Celia W
07474 303545

Woburn Sands

Russel St. Car Park. SP 930 358 (MK17 8NU). Colin & Jackie B
07787 413957

Woburn Sands

Russell Street car park. SP 930 358 (MK17 8NU). Linda M
07885 181422

Radwell Meadows Country Park

Car Park off Nortonbury Lane, near Letchworth. TL 233 349
(SG6 1AN). Antony C 07857 890829 on the day only
Thurleigh

Corner of High Street and The Close. Park considerately in
the village. TL 054 585 (MK44 2DS). Jan W 07895 045410
Pegsdon

Layby near rear gate to Hexton Manor. TL 118 302 (SG5 3JS).
Tom C 07743 128645

Pegsdon

Layby near rear gate to Hexton Manor. TL 118 302 (SG5 31JS).
Tom C 07743 128645

Ickleford

C.P at Club entrance. TL 181 317 (SG5 3YA). John N

07950 708087

Bow Brickhill

Bow Brickhill Playing Fields Car Park, Rushmere Close. SP 905
347 (MK17 9JB). Tony S 07745 655938 on the day

Pirton

Great green, nr Mott & Bailey PH. TL 146 316 (SG5 3QD). Roy
D 07713 464510

12 miles

7 miles

5 miles

7 miles

5 miles

12 miles

7 miles

12 miles

7 miles

5 miles

7 miles

5 miles

12 miles

7 miles

12 miles



Wed

Thu

Sun

Sun

Tue

Wed

Sun

Wed

Thu

Sun

Sun

Tue

Wed

Fri

21 Feb

22 Feb

25 Feb

25 Feb

27 Feb

28 Feb

03 Mar

06 Mar

07 Mar

10 Mar

10 Mar

12 Mar

13 Mar

15 Mar

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

13:30

10:00

10:00

09:25

Turvey 7 miles
Layby on A428 North of the river. SP 936 523 (MK43 8EW).

David & Rosemary B 07796 178659

Ampthill 4 miles
Ampthill Park West, west CP. TL 024 382 (MK45 2GU). Liz W

07762 340385

Barton 7 miles
Old Road, near Recreation Ground. TL 083 304 (MK45 4LD).

Tom C07743 128645

Barton 5 miles
Old Road, near Recreation Ground. TL 083 304 (MK45 4LD).

Tom C 07743 128645

Bletchley 12 miles
Manor Fields Sports Ground, Fenny Stratford, opposite

Dobbies Garden Centre. SP 885 335 (MK2 2HX). Tony &

Karen A 07875 210926

Bedford 7 miles
Mowsbury Park, South Car Park. TL 063 524 (MK41 8BD).

Veronica C 07890 830427

Letty Green Nr Hertingfordbury 12 miles
C.P entrance between Cowper Arms Pub and Railway Bridge.

TL 285 111 (SG14 2NL). Roger Mc 07989 304076

Marston Moretaine 7 miles
Marston Forest Centre. Meeting in CP. Parking charges apply.

TL 004 418 (M43 OPR). Phil C 07747 655557

Willington 5 miles
Willington Dove Cote, by the Dovecote. Park on grass verge

near the dovecote. TL 106 499 (MK44 3PX). Antony C

07857 890829 on the day only

Totternhoe 7 miles
Totternhoe Knolls picnic site CP (off Castle Hill Road). SP 986

217 (LU6 1QG). Sandra A 07789 777060

Totternhoe 5 miles
Totternhoe Knolls picnic site CP (off Castle Hill Road). SP 986

217 (LU6 1QG). Sandra A 07789 777060

Riseley 13 miles
Manor Fields Sportsground CP. Park on road near pub. TL 040

627 (MK44 1DT). Roy D 07713 464510

Great Offley 6.5 miles
Red Lion Pub. Near church and Red Lion PH. TL 146 266

(SG5 3DZ). Brian R 07779 833586

Northill to Bedford Bus to start of linear walk 7 miles
Bedford bus station, TL 047 499 (MK40 1LT). Bedford bus

station bay B at 09:25 for 9.40 bus no. 74 to Hitchin. If joining

the walk at Northill please contact the leader beforehand so

he can look out for you. Tony S 07745 655938 on the day



Sun

Wed

Thu

Sun

Sun

Tue

Wed

Sun

Wed

Thu

Sun

Sun

Tue

Wed

17 Mar

20 Mar

21 Mar

24 Mar

24 Mar

26 Mar

27 Mar

31 Mar

03 Apr

04 Apr

07 Apr

07 Apr

09 Apr

10 Apr

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

13:30

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

13:30

10:00

10:00

Milton Keynes

Japonica Lane Free CP. SP 871 404 (MK15 9ED). Opposite
Pagoda Paid C.P. Colin & Jackie B 07787 413957

Milton Keynes (Great Linford)

Stonepit Field Car Park (off Wolverton Road). SP 844 422 (MK
14 6FT). lan J 07866 389443

Wixhams

Early Spring Lakes and Loose Ends Meander. Seasons Garden
Centre. Seasons’ car park. Walk all on hard surfaces. Coffee
and toilets at Seasons TL 053 449 (MK45 3HU). Barry |

07860 348347 on the day

Letchworth

Radwell Meadows Country Park, off Nortonbury Lane. TL 233
349 (SG6 1AN). Car Park. John N 07950 708087

Letchworth

Radwell Meadows Country Park, off Nortonbury Lane TL 233
349 (SG6 1AN). Car Park. John N 07950 708087

Cholesbury

Walk in the Chilterns including Chesham, where refreshments
are available. Ascent 1076ft. SP930 071 (HP23 6ND). Park on
the hard standing outside the Village Hall, John D

07949 796470

Barton

Old Road near Recreation Ground. TL 083 304 (MK45 4LD).
Dave P 07941 972887

Harold Odell

Harold Odell Country Park. Car Park near Visitors Centre. SP
956 567 (MK43 7DS). Sandra A 07789 777060

Buntingford

Bowling Green Lane Car Park. Pay & Display £2.90 all day.

TL 359 296 (SG9 9DF). Antony C 07857 890829 on the day only
Meppershall

Village Hall, Walnut Tree Way. Parking at the village hall.

TL 139 368 (SG17 5AB). Alan R 07421 464300

St Ives

Park and ride, Meadow Lane. Car park is free. TL 323 709
(PE27 4LG). Marcus K 07754 100266 on the day

St Ives

Park and ride, Meadow Lane. Car park is free. TL 323 709
(PE27 4LG). Marcus K 07754 100266 on the day

Barton

Old Road, near Recreation Ground. TL 083 304 (MK45 4LD).
Tom C07743 128645

Wilden

The Green, next to the Victoria Arms. Please, park
considerately in the village. TL 095 552 (MK44 2PB). Bridget C
07807 931274 & 07824 429285

12 miles

6 miles

5 miles

7 miles

5 miles

12 miles

7 miles

12 miles

7 miles

5 miles

7 miles

5 miles

12 miles

7 miles



Sun 14 Apr 09:45 Huntingdon to St Neots Train Walk 12 miles
Linear walk via the Ouse Valley Way. St Neots Railway Station,
10:06 train to Huntingdon arr 10:14. Cost of ticket with
railcard £2.00 (2023 prices). TL 198 607 (PE19 1QF). Tony S

07745 655938 on the day

Wed 17 Apr 10:00  Ampthill 7 miles
West Car Park. TL 024 382 (MK45 2GU). Colin & Jackie B
07787 413957

Thu 18 Apr 10:00  Harrold 5 miles

Harrold Odell Country Park, in the car park. Cafe and toilets
at the Country Park. SP 956 567 (MK43 7DS). Roger Mc
07989 307046

Sun 21 Apr 10:00 Deepdale Potton 7 miles
Near base of Sandy Transmission Mast. Free car park. Pub at
lunchtime. TL 205 495 (SG19 2NH). Marcus K 07754 100266
on the day

Sun 21 Apr 13:30 Deepdale Potton 5 miles
Near base of Sandy Transmission Mast. Free car park. Pub at
lunchtime. TL 205 495 (SG19 2NH). Marcus K 07754 100266
on the day

Tue 23 Apr 10:00 Dunsbridge Turnpike 12 miles
By Green Man PH, just off the A10, follow signs to Melbourn
Science Park. TL 397 467 (SG8 6RA). Antony C 07857 890829

Wed 24 Apr 10:00  Woburn 7 miles
Car Par opposite St Mary’s Church. SP 951 331 (MK17 9PG).
Dave P 07941 972887

Fri 26 Apr 10:00  Turvey Station to Sharnbrook 7.5 miles
Bus to start of linear walk. Bus return. Bedford bus station
bay C. Meet at 10.00 for the 10.10 no. 41 bus to Kettering.
Walking from Turvey Station to Sharnbrook via Harrold
Country Park. Cafe stop and toilets. Return on 14.29 or 15.29
no. 50 bus from Sharnbrook to Bedford. TL 047 499 (MK40
1LT). Jan W 07895 045410

Sun 28 Apr 10:00  Ampthill 12 miles
Ampthill Park West CP. Meet in CP. TL 024 382 (MK45 2GU).
David R 07305 561430

Tue 30 Apr 10:00 Woburn Sands 12 miles
Russell St CP. Meet in CP. SP 930 358 (MK17 8NU).
David R 07305 561430

Wed 01 May 10:00 Toddington 7 miles
Toddington Village Hall Car Park. TL 007 288 (LU5 6AN).
David R 07305 561430



