Ivel Valley Walks Programme Spring 2024

Top Tip: check Ivel Valley website also Roy's fortnightly bulletin for possible programme changes

NB: Not all of the walks are suitable for dogs due to livestock and wildlife habitat. If a member wishes to bring their dog on a walk, please contact the walk leader to check suitability.

Tue	02 Jan	10:00	Baldock Meet at Tesco Rear CP. TL 245 332 (SG7 6BN). Antony C 07857 890829	12 miles
Wed	03 Jan	10:00	Tempsford Tempsford Church End. Meet by War Memorial. Plenty of on street parking. TL 162 531 (SG19 2AN). Steve A 07802 279486 on the day	7 miles
Sun	07 Jan	10:00	Letchworth Radwell Meadows Country Park. Car Park, off Nortonbury Lane, near Letchworth. TL 233 349 (SG6 1AN). John N 07950 708087	13 miles
Wed	10 Jan	10:00	Cranfield Meet by the Cranfield Church. Park considerately in the village. SP 955 420 (MK43 0DR). Bob & Celia W 07474 303545	6.5 miles
Thu	11 Jan	10:00	Shuttleworth Shuttleworth Collection Old Warden. Meet outside the café. Free parking. Cafe and toilets. TL 150 448 (SG18 9ER) Jan W 07895 045410	5 miles
Sun	14 Jan	10:00	Rowney Warren Sandy Lane C.P. Car park at Sandy Lane, off A600 NW of Shefford. TL124 404 (SG17 5QB). Marcus K 07754 100266 on the day	7 miles
Sun	14 Jan	13:30	Rowney Warren Sandy Lane C.P. Car park at Sandy Lane, off A600 NW of Shefford. TL124 404 (SG17 5QB). Marcus K 07754 100266 on the day	5 miles
Tue	16 Jan	10:00	Milton Keynes Discovery Centre (Bradwell Abbey) C.P or Alston Drive. SP 826 394 (MK13 9AP). Tony & Karen A 07875 210926	12 miles
Wed	17 Jan	10:00	Woburn Woburn C.P. Meet in Car Park, parking is free. SP 951 331 (MK17 9PG). Jon L 07854 240366	7 miles

Sun	21 Jan	10:00	Potton Brook End, C.P TL 223 492 (SP19 2QS). Tina & Val 07712 892731	12 miles
Wed	24 Jan	10:00	Ickleford Sports & Recreation Club, Chambers Lane. Car Park by entrance TL 181 317 (SG5 3YA). John N 07950 708087	7 miles
Thu	25 Jan	10:00	Northill Morning walk with a cafe stop, by the church, Northill Church. TL 149 465 (SG18 9AA). Alan R 07421 464300	5 miles
Sun	28 Jan	10:00	Woburn Morning Walk. C.P., Park Street (opposite St Mary's Church). SP 951 331 (MK17 9PG). Sandra A 07789 777060	7 miles
Sun	28 Jan	13:30	Woburn Afternoon Walk. C.P., Park Street (opposite St Mary's Church). SP 951 331 (MK17 9PG). Sandra A 07789 777060	5 miles
Tue	30 Jan	10:00	Stagsden Stagsden Church. SP 982 491 (MK43 8SG). Bob & Celia W 07474 303545	12 miles
Wed	31 Jan	10:00	Woburn Sands Russel St. Car Park. SP 930 358 (MK17 8NU). Colin & Jackie B 07787 413957	7 miles
Sun	04 Feb	10:00	Woburn Sands Russell Street car park. SP 930 358 (MK17 8NU). Linda M 07885 181422	12 miles
Wed	07 Feb	10:00	Radwell Meadows Country Park Car Park off Nortonbury Lane, near Letchworth. TL 233 349 (SG6 1AN). Antony C 07857 890829 on the day only	7 miles
Thu	08 Feb	10:00	Thurleigh Corner of High Street and The Close. Park considerately in the village. TL 054 585 (MK44 2DS). Jan W 07895 045410	5 miles
Sun	11 Feb	10:00	Pegsdon Layby near rear gate to Hexton Manor. TL 118 302 (SG5 3JS). Tom C 07743 128645	7 miles
Sun	11 Feb	13.30	Pegsdon Layby near rear gate to Hexton Manor. TL 118 302 (SG5 3JS). Tom C 07743 128645	5 miles
Tue	13 Feb	10:00	Ickleford C.P at Club entrance. TL 181 317 (SG5 3YA). John N 07950 708087	12 miles
Wed	14 Feb	10:00	Bow Brickhill Bow Brickhill Playing Fields Car Park, Rushmere Close. SP 905 347 (MK17 9JB). Tony S 07745 655938 on the day	7 miles
Sun	18 Feb	10:00	Pirton Great green, nr Mott & Bailey PH. TL 146 316 (SG5 3QD). Roy D 07713 464510	12 miles

Wed	21 Feb	10:00	Turvey	7 miles
weu	21160	10.00	Layby on A428 North of the river. SP 936 523 (MK43 8EW). David & Rosemary B 07796 178659	7 IIIIes
Thu	22 Feb	10:00	Ampthill Ampthill Park West, west CP. TL 024 382 (MK45 2GU). Liz W 07762 340385	4 miles
Sun	25 Feb	10:00	Barton Old Road, near Recreation Ground. TL 083 304 (MK45 4LD). Tom C 07743 128645	7 miles
Sun	25 Feb	10:00	Barton Old Road, near Recreation Ground. TL 083 304 (MK45 4LD). Tom C 07743 128645	5 miles
Tue	27 Feb	10:00	Bletchley Manor Fields Sports Ground, Fenny Stratford, opposite Dobbies Garden Centre. SP 885 335 (MK2 2HX). Tony & Karen A 07875 210926	12 miles
Wed	28 Feb	10:00	Bedford Mowsbury Park, South Car Park. TL 063 524 (MK41 8BD). Veronica C 07890 830427	7 miles
Sun	03 Mar	10:00	Letty Green Nr Hertingfordbury C.P entrance between Cowper Arms Pub and Railway Bridge. TL 285 111 (SG14 2NL). Roger Mc 07989 304076	12 miles
Wed	06 Mar	10:00	Marston Moretaine Marston Forest Centre. Meeting in CP. Parking charges apply. TL 004 418 (M43 0PR). Phil C 07747 655557	7 miles
Thu	07 Mar	10:00	Willington Willington Dove Cote, by the Dovecote. Park on grass verge near the dovecote. TL 106 499 (MK44 3PX). Antony C 07857 890829 on the day only	5 miles
Sun	10 Mar	10:00	Totternhoe Totternhoe Knolls picnic site CP (off Castle Hill Road). SP 986 217 (LU6 1QG). Sandra A 07789 777060	7 miles
Sun	10 Mar	13:30	Totternhoe Totternhoe Knolls picnic site CP (off Castle Hill Road). SP 986 217 (LU6 1QG). Sandra A 07789 777060	5 miles
Tue	12 Mar	10:00	Riseley Manor Fields Sportsground CP. Park on road near pub. TL 040 627 (MK44 1DT). Roy D 07713 464510	13 miles
Wed	13 Mar	10:00	Great Offley Red Lion Pub. Near church and Red Lion PH. TL 146 266 (SG5 3DZ). Brian R 07779 833586	6.5 miles
Fri	15 Mar	09:25	Northill to Bedford Bus to start of linear walk Bedford bus station, TL 047 499 (MK40 1LT). Bedford bus station bay B at 09:25 for 9.40 bus no. 74 to Hitchin. If joining the walk at Northill please contact the leader beforehand so he can look out for you. Tony S 07745 655938 on the day	7 miles

Sun	17 Mar	10:00	Milton Keynes Japonica Lane Free CP. SP 871 404 (MK15 9ED). Opposite	12 miles
			Pagoda Paid C.P. Colin & Jackie B 07787 413957	
Wed	20 Mar	10:00	Milton Keynes (Great Linford) Stonepit Field Car Park (off Wolverton Road). SP 844 422 (MK 14 6FT). Ian J 07866 389443	6 miles
Thu	21 Mar	10:00	Wixhams Early Spring Lakes and Loose Ends Meander. Seasons Garden Centre. Seasons' car park. Walk all on hard surfaces. Coffee and toilets at Seasons TL 053 449 (MK45 3HU). Barry I 07860 348347 on the day	5 miles
Sun	24 Mar	10:00	Letchworth Radwell Meadows Country Park, off Nortonbury Lane. TL 233 349 (SG6 1AN). Car Park. John N 07950 708087	7 miles
Sun	24 Mar	13:30	Letchworth Radwell Meadows Country Park, off Nortonbury Lane TL 233 349 (SG6 1AN). Car Park. John N 07950 708087	5 miles
Tue	26 Mar	10:00	Cholesbury Walk in the Chilterns including Chesham, where refreshments are available. Ascent 1076ft. SP930 071 (HP23 6ND). Park on the hard standing outside the Village Hall, John D 07949 796470	12 miles
Wed	27 Mar	10:00	Barton Old Road near Recreation Ground. TL 083 304 (MK45 4LD). Dave P 07941 972887	7 miles
Sun	31 Mar	10:00	Harold Odell Harold Odell Country Park. Car Park near Visitors Centre. SP 956 567 (MK43 7DS). Sandra A 07789 777060	12 miles
Wed	03 Apr	10:00	Buntingford Bowling Green Lane Car Park. Pay & Display £2.90 all day. TL 359 296 (SG9 9DF). Antony C 07857 890829 on the day only	7 miles
Thu	04 Apr	10:00	Meppershall Village Hall, Walnut Tree Way. Parking at the village hall. TL 139 368 (SG17 5AB). Alan R 07421 464300	5 miles
Sun	07 Apr	10:00	St Ives Park and ride, Meadow Lane. Car park is free. TL 323 709 (PE27 4LG). Marcus K 07754 100266 on the day	7 miles
Sun	07 Apr	13:30	St Ives Park and ride, Meadow Lane. Car park is free. TL 323 709 (PE27 4LG). Marcus K 07754 100266 on the day	5 miles
Tue	09 Apr	10:00	Barton Old Road, near Recreation Ground. TL 083 304 (MK45 4LD). Tom C 07743 128645	12 miles
Wed	10 Apr	10:00	Wilden The Green, next to the Victoria Arms. Please, park considerately in the village. TL 095 552 (MK44 2PB). Bridget C 07807 931274 & 07824 429285	7 miles

Sun	14 Apr	09:45	Huntingdon to St Neots Train Walk Linear walk via the Ouse Valley Way. St Neots Railway Station, 10:06 train to Huntingdon arr 10:14. Cost of ticket with railcard £2.00 (2023 prices). TL 198 607 (PE19 1QF). Tony S 07745 655938 on the day	12 miles
Wed	17 Apr	10:00	Ampthill West Car Park. TL 024 382 (MK45 2GU). Colin & Jackie B 07787 413957	7 miles
Thu	18 Apr	10:00	Harrold Harrold Odell Country Park, in the car park. Cafe and toilets at the Country Park. SP 956 567 (MK43 7DS). Roger Mc 07989 307046	5 miles
Sun	21 Apr	10:00	Deepdale Potton Near base of Sandy Transmission Mast. Free car park. Pub at lunchtime. TL 205 495 (SG19 2NH). Marcus K 07754 100266 on the day	7 miles
Sun	21 Apr	13:30	Deepdale Potton Near base of Sandy Transmission Mast. Free car park. Pub at lunchtime. TL 205 495 (SG19 2NH). Marcus K 07754 100266 on the day	5 miles
Tue	23 Apr	10:00	Dunsbridge Turnpike By Green Man PH, just off the A10, follow signs to Melbourn Science Park. TL 397 467 (SG8 6RA). Antony C 07857 890829	12 miles
Wed	24 Apr	10:00	Woburn Car Par opposite St Mary's Church. SP 951 331 (MK17 9PG). Dave P 07941 972887	7 miles
Fri	26 Apr	10:00	Turvey Station to Sharnbrook Bus to start of linear walk. Bus return. Bedford bus station bay C. Meet at 10.00 for the 10.10 no. 41 bus to Kettering. Walking from Turvey Station to Sharnbrook via Harrold Country Park. Cafe stop and toilets. Return on 14.29 or 15.29 no. 50 bus from Sharnbrook to Bedford. TL 047 499 (MK40 1LT). Jan W 07895 045410	7.5 miles
Sun	28 Apr	10:00	Ampthill Ampthill Park West CP. Meet in CP. TL 024 382 (MK45 2GU). David R 07305 561430	12 miles
Tue	30 Apr	10:00	Woburn Sands Russell St CP. Meet in CP. SP 930 358 (MK17 8NU). David R 07305 561430	12 miles
Wed	01 May	10:00	Toddington Toddington Village Hall Car Park. TL 007 288 (LU5 6AN). David R 07305 561430	7 miles